) 15, 185-003,5. 600 |

STATE OF KANSAS For -4
STATE CORFONATION COMMISSION - orm CP

e e dotormatian Complétely WELL PLUGGING RECORD

|
Mail or Delivey Report to:
Conservition Division
glﬁteNCorgg:ctllxn Commission
0. 2, "
Wichita, Kansay Y Staffaord __County. Sec, 10  Twp. 21 Rge. 12 (E)—___ (W) X ‘

NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines %‘ W% [ Ny
7 7 Lease Owner. The Tnke Drdllings Commany
I | Lease Name Tandicle MGH Well No.__7 -
' ' Office Address__P. 0. Box 123 Qreat, Bend, Kansas
—— ||“— _——— {— ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)
! | Date well completed i ) 19,
: ! Application for plugging fled 6=17=61 19
i ] Application for plugging approved : 61260 19,
i ! Plugging commenced 613611 19
]| II Plugging completed. 6-17=6l 19
I e A I Reason for abandonment of well or producmg formation Dy
! | . . ‘
' I If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 18
. l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above a7 Yes
Section Plat mence
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Avchie W Flvine
Producing formation Depth to top— Bottom Total Depth of Well__ 3510 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To 8IZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
§ 5/8 2l None
L 1/2 Wone 3256

Describe in detail the manner in which the weil was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Cleanad ont cellar,

Bilooed up jacks, Meagured T D Mudded o 2H00QT,

puming mud out, . Measured T, D Sanded to SLAOY and 3 saplks of newent
Shot pipe at 3230!

Dalled 21 jointis of pine, Pipe frose

Spotted IO bhl. of nil,

Pnuiled rest of nine,

Plupeing wall, Squeezed with 75 sacks of cement and 15 sacks of mud.

el . B3
i !WTE CORPORATION COMMISSION
_ o 0 1064
(I additional description is necessary, yse BACK of this sheet ) JUN &4V WeT
Name of Plugging Contractor. Forhas Cagine Pylline, Tne _
Address P, 0, Box 22i Great Bend, Kansas ey DIVISION
PoYLY, L
Wichita,
STATE OF __Kansas , COUNTY OF. Rarton , 88
J. 0. Forbes {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the lTog of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are trze and correct. S@ me God. _/ .

P O Box 221 Great Bend, Kansas
{Addresn)

SUBSCRIBED AND SwoRN To before me this____ 25 day of . ——June _ [ 196N
. AN/

My ission expires Viay 27 , 1945 Notary Public.

( Signature )
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Dé'bo Sterted

Date Complseted

Ot
2081
2419
595¢
624",
795"

14951,
16400
1861,
21301

28351
30651
3069¢
30751

30841,

. 30981

31981,
3212y,
3433

34871
3533

Stats

NI I |

2080

59514
6241

- 1495¢
= 16400

- 18617

= 2130t

- 2500%

- 2835
= 30659
- 3069
- 3075!

- 3084t

- 30081¢
= 31981
- 32121
- 3433"
- 24871
- 3533

ofKansas..............'.....

41,

795

WELL _I0G

'J . e N . S ]

15185, 00365. 00 |

: T LeuwpieK. e 2
September 18, 1959 Leudick "B # 1

September 29, 1959 0% N. of C. E/2 W/2 B/2
' " Section 10-218-12W
Stafford County,! Kenasag

Elevation
Anhydrite
Heabnex
Toronto
Douglans
Istan
Lansing
Simpson
Arbuckla
RTD

1846 KB
5951 4 12511
3065' = 1219%
3084 = 12384
30999 = 12530
31981 - 13521,
32121 = 1366".
3433% = 15870
3487 - 16410
35331 = 16870

Surface Casing 8 5/8" @ 241

Surfaca Send
Red Boda

Rad Beds
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells
Shells & Shale
Shale & Idme
Idme & Shale -
Iime & Sheale
Shaleo & Lime
Iime & Shale
Lime

Shols = Feebner
Lime

Shale }
I4me -~ Toronte

. Shale -~ Douglas

Lime, Shals =~ Iaten |
Line, Shale, = Lansing
Shale - Simpson
Dolomite Arbuckle
Rotary T.De.

AFFIDAVIT

£D

E{g»}({ommsspu

" GIATE CORPORATI

UG 11 1984

N DIISION

cpNsERVA“O rsas

Wichita, ¥a

¢« o s 0 .County of Barton

. I, Lewls O, Chubb, employce of the cwmer, do swear that the

statements and matters hereiln contained are trua to the best of my knowledge,.

THE DUKE DRILLIEG COMPANY

Byt

e/ W4

Subaéi-i’t;ed_ end sworn to before me this BO‘bh dsy of S9ptenbor, 1959.

1~

- 5

.}ﬁfffgpmhiééion Expiress June 24, 1063

- Hotery Publ:l..c



